

315 S. CACHOWN ST. #-800 OFFICE USE ONLY CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): 000001540320 -07/18/95--01091--003 1. HLB LIMITED PANTNERSKIP ****14U.UU ****140.00 (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) **₽Walk in** Pick up time Sertified Copy Mail out Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status **NEW FILINGS** AMENDMENTS **Profit** K45W000 3004 Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger U. TAX FILING OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ R. AGENT FEE QUALIFICATION C. COPY_ **Annual Report** TOTAL . Foreign Fictitious Name N. BANK Limited Partnership BALANCE DUE Name Reservation SEELIND. Reinstatement **Trademark**

Other

CR2E031(10/92)

Examiner's Initials

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

of

HLB, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

This Limited Partnership Agreement made this John day of July, 1995, between Laurier, and M. R. Cairns ("Limited Partner"): Ann Cairns ("General Partner") and M.R. Cairns ("Limited Partner"):

WITNESSETH:

Formation of Partnership

The parties agree to enter into this partnership to be formed under Section 620, Florida Statutes, which shall govern the rights and liabilities of the parties except as expressed below.

Name, Principal Office, and Mailing Address

The business of the partnership shall be conducted under the name of HLB, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The principal office and the address of the General Partner is 4942 Glen Castle Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308. The mailing address is 4942 Glen Castle Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308.

Nature of Business

Marketing of laminated and mounted products, including but not limited to, pnotographs, diplomas, and advertisements.

Name. Address and Contribution of General Partner

The name and address of the General Partner is:

Laurie Ann Cairns 4942 Glen Castle Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Name, Address and Capital Contribution of Limited Partner

The name and address of the Limited Partner is M.R. Cairns, 4942 Glen Castle Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308 and the amount of capital contributions to date of the Limited Partner is \$10.00. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partner at this time totals \$10.00.

The liability of the Limited Partner for any debts or obligations of or to the Partnership at any time shall be limited to the amount then contributed by him to the capital of the Partnership and his share in the undistributed net profits.

Itm

The term this Limited Partnership is to exist is ten (10) years from the date of execution, unless sooner terminated under provisions of this Agreement. There shall be an automatic tes (10) year renewal after the expiration of the first ten years unless other agreement is made by the pertners in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, and each of us, have signed this Certificate on this 1012 day of July, 1995.

LAURIE ANN CAIRNS, General Partner

State of Florida)55. County of Leon

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared LAURIE ANN CAIRNS, known to me to be the person named as General Partner and who executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership and who acknowledged before me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth, and who is personally known to me or produced as identification.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

ELLA H. GOODWIN MY COMMISSION / CC36894 EXPIRES August 1, 1998 BONDED THRU TROY FAM RESURANCE, INC.

M.R. CAIRNS, Limited Partner

State of Florida)			9 55
County of Leon)			THE CHAPTER
BEFORE ME, the undersigned at	Uthority, personally anner	ared M.R. CATRNS L.	1 CHOCO.
Limited Partnership and who acknowledge	utner and who executed t	the foregoing Certificat	
therein set forth, and who is personally ke	nown to me or produced	cuted the same for the	bruboses
		,#L	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have			95.
		enn Beslin	
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	ires:	
		MY COMMISSION & CO	GEPLIN 213672 EXPIRES
		SONGED THRU TROY PAS	100 I NGJVANEL NIC.

á.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, AND ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In compliance with Sections 48.091 and 620.105, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

FIRST, That HLB, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP desiring to organize or qualify as a limited partnership under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 4942 Gless Castle Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32308 has named Sten T. Sliger, Esq., Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A., 315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 800, Tallahassee, Florida 32308, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

This 10th day of July, 1995.

LAURIE ANN CAIRNS, General Partner

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Limited Partnership, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper performance of my duties.

STEN T. SLIGER, Registered Agent

sta/hib-htd.agr

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

This undersigned constituting the sole general partner of HLB, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, certifies:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$10,00.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$10,00.

Signed this 11th day of July, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

LAURIE ANN CAIRNS, General Partner

Sworn to and subscribed before me, who is personally known to me, this 11th day of July, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

ELLA H. GOODWIN
MY COMMISSION & CC398894 EXPIRES
AUGUST 1, 1998
BONDED THRU TROY FAM INSURANCE, INC.

sta Vhib-eff

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

Name of Limited Partnership		1a. D	OCUME	NT#			96 JAN	1-9 F	77 Z: 41	}	
Name of Limited Partnership B. LIMITED PARTNER!	SHIP	A9500000	1071								
			_ 		-		DO N	IOT WRITE I	IN THIS SPACE		
					Ī	2. New	Mailing Address, I	II Applicable	•	<u> </u>	
		Principal Office Ad	dress	<u></u>		Suite, Apt.	P, etc.				
Mailing Address 4942 Glen Castle Drive Same			Cny, State & Zip								
Tallahassee, Florida 32308			19/96		2a. Ne Sutte, Apt	ew Principal Office	Address, II	(Applicable			
above addresses are incorrect in any way		th the incorrect information and	d ent - correct addre	ess in East k 2 an country of Formati	nd/or 2a Hori	City, State					
Date Formed or Registered to Do Busi FLORIDA		3a. Dale of Last Report N/A	Flori	Journal y							1027
7/14/95 Se. Capital Contributions as Shown	5b. Ar	mount of Capital Contributions LORIDA to date:	in 6. FEI Nu	umbei		T	Applied For	7. CE	6.10	STATUS REQU	MED
\$10.00 FEES: 1) Filing Fee: Computed all	\$	10.00		s9-33277			Not Applicable			411	
15 South Calhoun S allahassee, Florid	la 32.	301		Suite, Apl #						Zip Code	
agent. I am familiar with, and ac	ccept the obl	,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	lorida Statules.	ned limited partne orida. Such chan				DATE		de, submits this appointment of a	NTIT
agent, I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Acceptin A GENERAL PARTN	ng Appointm	pligations of section 620, 192, Fig. (192), Fig. (192)	ORATION,	red limited partner orida. Such chan		TNER		DATE		de, submits this appointment of i	NTIT
agent. I am familiar with, and ac	ng Appointm	nent) HAT IS A CORPO 110. Ad (Do No.	ORATION,	code limited partner corida Such chan LIMITED oral Partner Boy Numbers)	PAR	TNER	RSHIP OR ty, State & Zip Coo ssee, F1c 32308	DATE OTHE	11c.	nesset NESS EI Registrati	NTIT
agent. I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accontin A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)	ng Appointm	nent) HAT IS A CORPO 110. Ad (Do No.	ORATION, ddress of Each Gane (OT Use Post Office F	code limited partner corida Such chan LIMITED oral Partner Boy Numbers)	PAR	TNER	RSHIP OR ty, State & Zip Coo ssee, F1c 32308	DATE OTHE de orida 8 OIII +***	11c. 11c. 11/96-1	NESS EI Registrat Document N 1106 ****15	NTIT
agent. I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Requistered Agent Accoptin A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of Goneral Partner(s) Laurie Ann Cairns	regulation occupied in a construction occupied i	hat IS A CORPO	ORATION, Idress of Each Game Of Use Post Office f en Castle	LIMITED prail Partner Box Numbers	PAR 11b. Tal	Lahas	ry, State & Zip Coo ssee, F1c 32308	DATE OTHE de orida 8 -01/1 *****	11c. 11c. 11/960 11/96-0 11/36-0 11/36-0 11/36-0	NESS EI Registrati Document N 1087: 1106	NTIT
agent. I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Requistered Agent According A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partner(s) Laurie Ann Cairns Note: General partner	ng Appointme VER TH	hart IS A CORPO 11a. (Do NO 4942 G16	ORATION, Iddress of Each Game Of Use Post Office f en Castle	LIMITED Drai Partner Boy Numbers) Drive	PAR 11b. Tal	CR Lahas	ry, State & Zip Coo 32308 32308	DATE OTHE de orida 8 OOI -01/1 **** OOC -01/1 ****	11c. 11c. 11/961 11/361 11/361 11/361 11/361 11/36-1 11/36-1	RESS EI Registrat Document N 106 ***** General P	530 013 91.2 530 91.2
agent. I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Requistered Agent According A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partner(t Aurile Ann Cairns Note: General partner 12. I do hereby certify that the infort Corporations from any hability of the second agent and the second agent	ers MA\ materials and support non-complying to the control of the	y NOT be changed with this target is solution to the change.	ORATION, ddress of Each Gene Of Use Post Office is en Castle d on this following in the same level effects	LIMITED Drai Partner Boy Numbers) Drive	PAR 11b. Tal	CR Lahas	ry, State & Zip Coo 32308 32308	DATE OTHE de orida 8 OOC -01/1 **** ed to ch 7(3(k), Forid access, 12* noral Partner	11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c.	Registrate Document N SST 106-1 ***** Colored Policies Colore	SS 3 013 91.2 \$3.7
Note: General partner Laurie Ann Cairns Note: General partner 12. I do hereby certily that the inflored compowered to execute this rope agent. I am familiar with, and ac SIGNATURE (Requistered Agent Accordin A GENERAL PARTN 11. Name(s) of General Partner(s) Laurie Ann Cairns Note: General partner 12. I do hereby certily that the inflored that are not according from any labelity of this annual report is true and accompowered to execute this rope	ers MA\ materials and support non-complying to the control of the	y NOT be changed with this liming is voluntarily ligance with Section 119 07(3)/ki that my signature shall have the red by chapter 620. Florida Sta	ORATION, ddress of Each Gene Of Use Post Office is en Castle d on this following in the same level effects	LIMITED Drai Partner Boy Numbers) Drive	PAR 11b. Tal	CR Lahas	nust be file In Section 119.07 tempt from public inty that I am a Gen	DATE	11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c. 11c.	RESS EI Registrat Document N 106 ***** General P	SS3 91.2 53.3 91.2 53.9 91.2



900002055499--5 -01/13/97--01033--020 ++++52.50 +++++52.50 Office Use Only

1(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)		7 07 07
2(C	orporation Name)	(Document *)		60 sw H4 6
3,(C	orporation Name)	(Document #)		- 3
4(0	orporation Name)	(Document #)		
☐ Walk in	Pick up time	□ c	ertified Copy	
Mail out	_	Photocopy	ertificate of Status	
NEW TLINGS:	AMENDMEN	ISLA CA		
Profit	Amendment			
NonProfit	Resignation of R.	A., Officer/Director		
Limited Liability	Change of Registe	ered Agent		773
Domestication	Dissolution/With	trawal	101 101 101	
Other	Merger		OH OF CORPCRATION	RECEIVED
			ORT.	三角
OTHER FILING	REGISTR OVALIFIC	ATION/DIL	Ca.	5 C
Annual Report	2.2.2	THUNG	200 [- F
Fictitious Name	Foreign	R. AGENT FEE		•
Name Reservation	Limited Partners	18 AT	72,57	1-
	Reinstatement	N. BARK		K
	Trademark	BALANCE DUE _	/	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTMERSHIP OF HLB, LIMITED PARTMERSHIP



Pursuant to the provisions of section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on July 14, 1995, adopts the following certificate of amendment to its certificate of limited partnership:

FIRST: Amendments: The following articles shall replace the previous articles:

Mane, Principal Office, and Mailing Address

The business of the partnership shall be conducted under the name of HLB, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The principal office and the address of the General Partner is 13825 Osprey Links Road, #254, Orlando, Florida 32837. The mailing address is 13825 Osprey Links Road, #254, Orlando, Florida 32837.

Mana, Address and Contribution of General Partner

The name and address of the General Partner is:

Laurie Ann Cairns 13825 Osprey Links Road #254 Orlando, Florida 32837

The General Partner owns at least 51% of the Partnership.

SECOND: This certificate of amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Florida Department of State.

THIRD: Signature(s)

Signature of current general partner:

LAURIE ANN CAIRNS